1/3

Cour Pénale Internationale

International Criminal Court No.: ICC-02/04-01/05

Date: 14 November 2005

Original: English

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Tuiloma Neroni Slade, Presiding Judge

Judge Fatoumata Dembele Diarra

Judge Mauro Politi

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

SITUATION IN UGANDA Case 01/05

PUBLIC REDACTED VERSION

Annex A and B to "Update of Proposed Treatment of All Relevant Documents of the Record and Application for Entry of Reasons for Sealing into Public Record"

The Office of the Prosecutor	
Mr. Luis Moreno Ocampo, Prosecutor	
Mrs. Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor	
Ms. Christine Chung, Senior Trial Lawyer	
Mr. Eric MacDonald, Trial Lawyer	

No.: ICC-02/04-01/05 14 November 2005

2/3

The Prosecutor respectfully submits, under seal, Annex A and B to the "Update

of Proposed Treatment of All Relevant Documents of the Record and Application

for Entry of Reasons for Sealing into Public Record," being filed concurrently

today as a public document.

Request for Sealing

1. Because this submission refers to currently sealed information in

submissions, transcripts, and decisions, the OTP requests that this submission

also be received under seal, and ex parte, and that the contents of this

submission remain sealed while the Chamber continues to consider the

proposed treatment of documents of the record of the situation and of the

case.

Description of Annex A and B

2. Annex A is entitled "14/11/05 UPDATE: Submissions, Decisions and

Transcripts Currently or Previously Under Seal, in Whole or in Part -

Proposed OTP Treatment and Court Rulings Thus Far." It consists of a chart

detailing the proposed treatment of any document that: (1) has not yet been

treated by the Pre-Trial Chamber in its Initial or Second Unsealing Decisions;

or (2) post-dates 14 September 2005 and is currently sealed, whether in whole

or in part.

3. Annex B is entitled "All Submissions, Decisions and Transcripts Currently or

Previously Under Seal, in Whole or in Part – Proposed OTP Treatment and

Court Rulings Thus Far." It is a chart in which is identified each of the

No.: ICC-02/04-01/05

14 November 2005

3/3

rationales advanced by the OTP for any continued sealing or redactions it has requested from the Chamber, with respect to all submissions, transcripts, or decisions that have been any part of this proceeding to date.

Luis Moreno Ocampo

Prosecutor

Dated this 14th day of November, 2005

At The Hague, The Netherlands

14 November 2005 No.: ICC-02/04-01/05

ANNEX



14/11/05 UPDATE: Submissions, Decisions and Transcripts Currently or Previously Under Seal, in Whole or in Part – Proposed OTP Treatment and Court Rulings Thus Far ¹

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
ICC-02/04-11-US-Exp (Prosecutor's Application to Disclose to Internal Auditor Certain Information Relating to the Amended Application for Warrants.)	Situation Index, Doc. No. 16	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact second bullet point of paragraph 5, third and fifth sentences.	[REDACTED]	None to date.

¹This chart updates the chart submitted on 14 September 2005 as an annex to the Prosecutor's Application Proposing Treatment of Submissions, Transcripts, and Decisions Which Are Currently Sealed, In the Event That Warrants of Arrest Are Unsealed. The update includes: (1) items whose treatment has not been addressed in the PTC's decisions thus far; and (2) items submitted and occurring since 14 September 2005.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
ICC-02/04-12-US-Exp (Decision	Situation	Unseal.			None to date.
on the "Prosecutor's	Index,				
Application to Disclose to	Doc. No.				
Internal Auditor Certain	17				
Information Relating to the					
Amended Application for					
Warrants" Dated 13 June 2005)					
ICC-02/04-14-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.		[REDACTED]	None to date, although
(Prosecutor's Submission of	Index,				in Initial Unsealing
Authorities Relied Upon at	Doc. No.				Decision, ² and subject
Hearing Held on 16 June 2005)	20				to further order, PTC
					unsealed existence and
					content only of related
					hearing of 16 June 2005
					insofar as such content
					is unsealed by other
					decision of PTC
ICC-02/04-15-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.		[REDACTED]	None to date although
(Registration in the Record of	Index,				in Initial Unsealing
Material Presented During the	Doc. No.				Decision, and subject to
ex parte Hearing Held in Closed	21				further order, PTC

²The Initial Unsealing Decision is the "Decision on the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of the Warrants of Arrest" dated 13 October 2005

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
Session on 16 June 2005) ICC-02/04-16-US-Exp (Registration in the Record of	Situation Index,	Unseal registration but attachment	Attachment to remain sealed.	[REDACTED]	unsealed existence and content only of related hearing of 16 June 2005 insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC. None to date although in Initial Unsealing
Material Presented During the ex parte Hearing Held in Closed Session on 21 June 2005)	Doc. No. 22	to remain sealed.			Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only of related hearing of 21 June 2005 insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.
ICC-02/04-01/05-22-US-Exp (Application Proposing Treatments of Submissions, transcripts, and Decisions Which Are Currently Sealed, In the Event That Warrants of Arrest Are Unsealed. And Annexes A and B	Case Index, Doc. 22	Unseal in redacted form.	Redact last column of Exhibit A, and documents which constitute Exhibit B.		None to date.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
				[REDACTED]	
				[KEDACTED]	
ICC-02/04-01/05-23-US-Exp	Case	Unseal existence of		-	None to date. Order
(Order for the Provision of	Index,	order, and title of			post-dates OTP's prior
Additional Information	Doc. 23	order, with document			application regarding
Relating to the Prosecutor's		remaining sealed.			treatment of
Application for Unsealing of					documents, decisions
Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8					and transcripts.
July 2005, and Other Related Relief)					
Kellel)					

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content [REDACTED]	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
ICC-02/04-01/05-24-US-Exp (Provision of Additional Information Relating to the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief.)	Case Index, Doc. 24	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date. Filing and all subsequent entries on this chart post-date OTP's 14 September application regarding treatment of documents, decisions and transcripts.
ICC-02/04-01/05-25-US-Exp (Registrar's Response to the Order for Additional Information Relating to the Prosecutor's Application for	Case Index, Doc. 25	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date.

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief.)				[REDACTED]	
ICC-02/04-01/05-26-US-Exp (Urgent Application for Authorization to Disclose Information Relating to The Warrants of Arrest, To Request the Registry to Transmit Requests for Arrest and Surrender, And to Modify Requested Date of Unsealing)	Case Index, Doc. 26	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			In Second Unsealing Decision and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.
ICC-02/04-01/05-27-US-Exp (Decision on Prosecutor's Urgent Application dated 26 September 2005)	Case Index, Doc. 27	Unseal.			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.
ICC-02/04-01/05-29-US-Exp (Request for Arrest and Surrender of Joseph Kony	Case Index, Doc. 29	In the "Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
Issued on 8 July 2005 as amended on 27 September 2005)		Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" the OTP requested sealing of the requests for arrest and surrender. In a later filing³ the OTP requested authorization to publicize transmission of the Requests.			unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC. Transmission of the Requests for arrest and surrender is mentioned in para. 6 of Second Unsealing Decision.
ICC-02/04-01/05-30-US-Exp (Request to the Democratic Republic of the Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Joseph Kony)	Case Index, Doc. 30	In the "Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" the OTP requested sealing of the requests for arrest			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC. Transmission of the

³"Sealed Supplement to Prosecutor's Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II To Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrants of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification" dated 18 October 2005.

Document Number of Currently Sealed or	Index and	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to	Reasons for OTP Proposed	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc. Number	Treatment	Content	Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Criscalling 2 ecisions
		and surrender. In a later filing ⁴ the OTP requested authorization to publicize transmission of the Requests.			Requests for arrest and surrender is mentioned in para. 6 of Second Unsealing Decision.
ICC-02/04-01/05-31-US-Exp (Request to the Democratic Republic of the Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Vincent Otti)	Case Index, Doc. 31	In the "Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" the OTP requested sealing of the requests for arrest and surrender. In a later filing ⁵ the OTP requested authorization to publicize			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC. Transmission of the Requests for arrest and surrender is mentioned in para. 6 of Second Unsealing Decision.

⁴*Id*.

⁵Id.

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
		transmission of the Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-32-US-Exp (Request to the Democratic Republic of the Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Okot Odhiambo)	Case Index, Doc. 32	In the "Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" the OTP requested sealing of the requests for arrest and surrender. In a later filing the OTP requested authorization to publicize transmission of the Requests.			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC. Transmission of the Requests for arrest and surrender is mentioned in para. 6 of Second Unsealing Decision.
ICC-02/04-01/05-33-US-Exp (Request to the Democratic	Case Index,	In the "Application for Unsealing of			In Second Unsealing Decision, and subject to
Republic of the Congo for Arrest and Surrender of	Doc. 33	Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005,			further order, PTC unsealed existence and

Id.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
Dominic Ongwen)		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ⁷ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-34-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Democratic	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Republic of the Congo for	Doc. 34	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
Arrest and Surrender of Raska		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and
Lukwiya)		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ⁸ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-35-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Republic of the	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Sudan for Arrest and Surrender	Doc. 35	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
of Joseph Kony)		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and
		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ⁹ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			

Id.

Id.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-36-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Republic of the	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Sudan for Arrest and Surrender	Doc. 36	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
of Vincent Otti)		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and
		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ¹⁰ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-37-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Republic of the	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Sudan for Arrest and Surrender	Doc. 37	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
of Okot Odhiambo)		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and

 $^{^{10}}Id.$

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ¹¹ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-38-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Republic of the	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Sudan for Arrest and Surrender	Doc. 38	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
of Dominic Ongwen)		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and
		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the

¹¹*Id*.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ¹² the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			
		Requests.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-39-US-Exp	Case	In the "Application			In Second Unsealing
(Request to the Republic of the	Index,	for Unsealing of			Decision, and subject to
Sudan for Arrest and Surrender	Doc. 39	Warrants of Arrest			further order, PTC
of Raska Lukwiya)		Issued on 8 July 2005,			unsealed existence and
		and			content only insofar as
		Other Related Relief"			such content is
		the OTP requested			unsealed by other
		sealing of the			decision of PTC.
		requests for arrest			Transmission of the
		and surrender. In a			Requests for arrest and
		later filing ¹³ the OTP			surrender is mentioned
		requested			in para. 6 of Second
		authorization to			Unsealing Decision.
		publicize			
		transmission of the			

 $^{^{12}}Id.$

 $^{^{13}}Id.$

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
ICC-02/04-01/05-40-US-Exp (Order to Registrar to attend 3 October hearing)	Case Index, Doc.	Requests. Unseal.		IDED A CITED!	Unsealed in Second Unsealing Decision.
Transcript of hearing held 3 October 2005	English Trans- cript Index	Unseal fact of existence, and date of transcript, with document remaining sealed.		[REDACTED]	In Initial Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.
ICC-02/04-01/05-41-US-Exp (Notification Of Additional Matter Relating to Witness Security)	Case Index, Doc. 68	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date.
ICC-02/04-01/05-42-US-Exp (Notification Of Errata in Prior Filing of 4 October 2005)	Case Index, Doc. 69	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date.

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
				[REDACTED]	
				_	
ICC-02/04-01/05-43-US-Exp	Case	Unseal.			None to date.
(Submission of Information	Index,				
Regarding Dominic Ongwen)	Doc. 70			_	
ICC-02/04-01/05-44-US-Exp	Case	Unseal fact of			None to date, although
(Decision to Convene a Status	Index,	existence, and title of			in Initial Unsealing
Conference)	Doc. 71	decision, with			Decision, and subject to
		document remaining			further order, PTC
		sealed.			unsealed existence and
					content only of related
					hearing of 3 October
					2005 insofar as such
					content is unsealed by
				_	other decision of PTC.
(Transcript of hearing held 6	English	Unseal fact of			In Initial Unsealing
October 2005)	Trans-	existence, and date of			Decision, and subject to
	cript	transcript, with			further order, PTC
	Index.	document remaining			unsealed existence and
		sealed.			content only insofar as
					such content is
					unsealed by other
					decision of PTC.

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
ICC-02/04-01/05-45-US-Exp (Urgent Application to Make Information Regarding Warrants of Arrest Public and For Authorization to States and Organizations to Make Public Statements.)	Case Index, Doc. 72	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.		[REDACTED]	None to date.
ICC-02/04-01/05-46-US-Exp (Prosecutor's Submission of ICC Security and Safety Report [REDACTED] as Relied Upon at hearing Held on 6 October 2005)	Case Index, Doc. 73	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing up to"safety report", with remainder of title and document remaining sealed.			None to date.
ICC-02/04-01/05-47-US-Exp (Versement au dossier par le Greffier du procès-verbal de transmission à la République Démocratique du Congo des demandes d'arrestation et de	Case Index, Doc. 74	Unseal.			None to date. However, the transmission of the request for arrest and surrender to the Democratic Republic of Congo is mentioned in

D (N 1 6	T 1	OTD D	D 1	D (CTD	DEC E
Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
remise conformément à la					para. 6 of Second
Décision relative à la demande					Unsealing Decision.
urgente du Procureur date du					
26 septembre 2005)					
ICC-02/04-01/05-48-US-Exp	Case	Unseal.			None to date. However,
(Registration in the Record of	Index,				the transmission of the
the Memorandum of Service	Doc. 75				request for arrest and
regarding the Transmission to					surrender to the
the Republic of Uganda of the					Republic of Uganda is
Requests for Arrest and					mentioned in para. 6 of
Surrender in accordance with					Second Unsealing
the Decision on the Prosecutor's					Decision.
Urgent Application dated 26					
September 2005)					
ICC-02/04-01/05-49-US-Exp	Case	Unseal.		[REDACTED]	None to date. However,
(Registration in the Record of	Index,			[::==::==,	the transmission of the
the Memorandum of Service	Doc. 76				request for arrest and
regarding the Transmission to					surrender to the
the Republic of Sudan of the					Republic of Sudan is
Requests for Arrest and					mentioned in para. 6 of
Surrender in accordance with					Second Unsealing
the Decision on the Prosecutor's					Decision.
Urgent Application dated 26					
September 2006)					
ICC-02/04-01/05-50-US-Exp	Case	Unseal.			None to date, although

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
(Registration in the record of	Index,			[REDACTED]	in Initial Unsealing
material presented during the	Doc. 77				Decision, and subject to
status conference held in closed					further order, PTC
session on 3 October 2005)					unsealed existence and
					content only of related
					hearing of 3 October
					2005 insofar as such
					content is unsealed by
100 02/04 04/05 54 1/0 5		T. 1		_	other decision of PTC.
ICC-02/04-01/05-51-US-Exp	Case	Unseal.			None to date.
(Prosecutor's Submission of BBC News Article Dated 4	Index, Doc. 79				
October 2005 as Referred To	DOC. 79				
During Hearing Held on 6					
October 2005)					
ICC-02/04-01/05-53 (Warrant Of	Case	Unsealing of 8 July	One amendment and	_	In Initial Unsealing
Arrest For Joseph Kony Issued	Index,	2005 warrant with	one redaction and		Decision, PTC unsealed
On 8 July 2005 As	Doc. 81	one amendment and	substitution.		an amended warrant,
Amended on 27 September		one redaction and			redacted more
2005 - Public Redacted Version)		substitution. See			extensively than had
		"Application For			been requested by the
		Unsealing of			OTP.
		Warrants of Arrest			
		Issued on 8 July 2005,			
		and Other Related			

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment Relief" dated 9	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
		September 2005, Paras. 14 & 15.		[REDACTED]	
ICC-02/04-01/05-54 (Warrant Of Arrest For Vincent Otti - Public Redacted Version)	Case Index, Doc. 82	Unsealing of 8 July 2005 warrant with two redactions. See "Application For Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" dated 9 September 2005, Para. 14.	One redaction and one redaction and substitution.		In Initial Unsealing Decision, PTC unsealed warrant, redacted more extensively than had been requested by the OTP.
ICC-02/04-01/05-55 (Warrant Of Arrest For Raska Lukwiya - Public Redacted Version)	Case Index, Doc. 83	Unsealing of 8 July 2005 warrant without redaction. See "Application For Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief."			In Initial Unsealing Decision, PTC unsealed warrant, redacted more extensively than had been requested by the OTP.
ICC-02/04-01/05-56 (Warrant Of Arrest For Okot Odhiambo –	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8 July 2005 warrant with	One redaction and substitution.		In Initial Unsealing Decision, PTC unsealed

Document Number of	Index	OTP Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	PTC Treatment in
Currently Sealed or	and	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed	Unsealing Decisions
Confidential Document	Doc.		Content	Treatment and/or	O
	Number			Redactions to	
				Content	
Public Redacted Version)	Doc. 84	one redaction and		[REDACTED]	warrant, redacted more
		substitution. See			extensively than had
		"Application For			been requested by the
		Unsealing of			OTP.
		Warrants of Arrest			
		Issued on 8 July 2005,			
		and Other Related			
		Relief" dated 9			
		September 2005, Para.			
		14.			
ICC-02/04-01/05-57 (Warrant	Case	Unsealing of 8 July		Ī	In Initial Unsealing
Of Arrest For Dominic Ongwen	Index,	2005 warrant without			Decision, PTC unsealed
– Public Redacted Version)	Doc. 85	redaction. See			warrant, redacted more
		"Application For			extensively than had
		Unsealing of			been requested by the
		Warrants of Arrest			OTP.
		Issued on 8 July 2005,			
		and Other Related			
		Relief".		_	
ICC-02/04-01/05-59-US-Exp	Case	Unseal fact of			None to date.
(Sealed Supplement to	Index,	filing, and title			
Prosecutor's Position on the	Doc. 87	of filing, with			
Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber		document			
II to Redact Factual		remaining			
Descriptions of Crimes from the		sealed.		_	

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	OTP Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions
Warrant of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification)				[REDACTED]	
ICC-02/04-01/05-61-US (Registration in the record of material presented during the status conference held in closed session on 6 October 2005)	Case Index, Doc. 89	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date, although in Initial Unsealing Decision and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only of related hearing of 6 October 2005 insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.

ANNEX B

All Submissions, Decisions and Transcripts Currently or Previously Under Seal, in Whole or in Part – Proposed OTP Treatment and Court Rulings Thus Far

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or
ICC-02/04-4-US-Exp + Annexes (Prosecutor's Application for Warrants of Arrest under Article 58)	Situation Index, Doc. No. 7	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document and annexes remaining sealed.		[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes.
ICC-02/04-5-US-Exp (Submission of Proposed	Situation Index, Doc.	Unseal fact of filing, and title of			Unsealed as to existence only	Yes. Although

Proposed Redactions to Content	Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to	Treatment in	OTP Request for Reasons
Content	and/or Redactions to		101 Itcusoris
		Unsealing	for Any
	Content	Decisions	Continued
			Sealing or
			Redactions?
	[REDACTED]	in Initial	reasons for
		Unsealing	form of
ining		Decision.1 In	warrants
		same decision,	unsealed by
			the Chamber
			were stated in
			the Initial
			Unsealing
			Decision,
		1 * *	these reasons
			should be
		•	applied to this
		U	submission.
			No.
			INU.
		Decision.	
	nd iining	nd	nd Unsealing Decision.1 In

¹ The Initial Unsealing Decision is the "Decision on the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of the Warrants of Arrest" dated 13 October 2005

Confidential Document Number Content and/or Redactions to Uns	eatment in sealing cisions	for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or
		Continued Sealing or
Content	cisions	Sealing or
		D 1 ()
		Redactions?
Under Article 58) LCC 02/04 7 US Form Situation Unesel	sealed in	No
ICC-02/04-7-US-Exp Situation Unseal. Unseal. Unseal. Initi		No.
	sealing	
	cision.	
Prosecutor Under Article 58)	.131011.	
' IDED ACTED!	he Initial	Yes.
	sealing	
	cision, PTC	
	sealed as to	
exhibits exist	stence only.	
remaining sealed.		
ICC-02/04-9-US-Exp Situation Unseal fact of [REDACTED] In the	he Initial	Yes.
Situation Offsear fact of	sealing	res.
	rision, PTC	
	sealed as to	

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58)		exhibits remaining sealed.		[REDACTED]	existence only.	Redactions?
ICC-02/04-10-US-Exp (Decision to Hold A Hearing on the Request Under Rule 176 Made in the Prosecutor's Application For Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58)	Situation Index, Doc. No. 15	Unseal.			Unsealed in Second Unsealing Decision. ²	No.
ICC-02/04-11-US-Exp (Prosecutor's Application to Disclose to Internal Auditor Certain Information Relating to the Amended Application for Warrants	Situation Index, Doc. No. 16	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact second bullet point of paragraph 5, third and fifth sentences.	[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes.

²The Second Unsealing Decision is the "Decision to Unseal Further Documents of the Record" dated 2 November 2005

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-12-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.			None to date.	Yes, if
(Decision on the	Index, Doc.					following
"Prosecutor's Application to	No. 17					treatment by
Disclose to Internal Auditor						PTC any
Certain Information Relating						portions of
to the Amended Application						the document
for Warrants" Dated 13 June						remain sealed
2005)						or redacted.
ICC-02/04-13-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.			In the initial	Yes.
(Decision to Hold a Hearing	Index, Doc.				Unsealing	
on the Protection of Victims	No. 18				Decision, PTC	
and Witnesses in Connection					unsealed as to	
with the Prosecutor's					existence only.	
Application for Warrants of						
Arrest and the Prosecutor's						
Application Dated 13 June						
2005)				[REDACTED]		
T-02-04-2-Conf-Exp-EN	English	Unseal in	Page 59 line 14	[KEDITCTED]	In the initial	Yes.
(Transcript of 16 June 2005	Transcript	Redacted Form.	to line 18.		Unsealing	
Hearing)	Index				Decision, and	
					subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Pages 66 line 18	[REDACTED]	insofar as such	
			to Page 68 line		content is	
			4.		unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
			D (01)			
			Page 68 line 8			
			to line 13.			
			Page 68 line 21			
			to line 25.			
			to fine 25.			
			Page 69 line 8			
			to line 24.			
			to line 21.			
			Page 70 line 11			
			to line 15.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]		
			Page 70 line 23			
			to Page 71 line			
			1.			
			Page 71 line 2			
			to line 11, Page			
			71 line 17 to			
			Page 72 line 16.			
			Da a 272 line 10			
			Page 72 line 19 to line 21.			
			to fine 21.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 73 line 4 to line 21.	[REDACTED]		
			Page 74 line 16.			
			Page 75 line 8 to line 15.			
			Page 78 line 20 to line 22.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]		
			Page 79 line 2			
			to line 10.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 79 line 15	[REDACTED]		
			to line 20.			
			Page 79 line 21			
			to Page 80 line			
			3.			
			Page 80 line 7			
			to line 16.			
			Page 90 line 22			
			Page 80 line 23			
			to Page 81 line 2, and Page 81,			
			line 4 to Page			
			I mie 4 to 1 age			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			81 line 15.			
				[REDACTED]		
			Page 84 line 2	[REDACTED]		
			to line 7.			
			Page 86 line 21			
			to 22.			
			D 0511			
			Page 87 line 6 to line 14.			
			to line 14.			
			Page 87 line 23			
			to Page 88 line			
			12.			
			Page 88 line 21			
			to Page 89 line			
			18.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]		
			D 001: -			
			Page 90 line 5			
			to line 8, and			
			Page 91 line 11 to line 17.			
			to line 17.			
			Page 92 line 17			
			to line 23.			
			Page 94 line 5			
			to line 12.			
			to line 12.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
				[REDACTED]		Redactions?
			Page 94 line 15.	[REDACTED]		
			Page 94 line 25.			
			Tage 71 line 20.			
			Page 97 line 14			
			to 20.			
ICC-02/04-14-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.		[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes, if
(Prosecutor's Submission of	Index, Doc.					following
Authorities Relied Upon at	No. 20					treatment by
Hearing Held on 16 June						PTC any
2005)						portions of
						the document
						remain sealed
T 02 04 2 C	F 1: 1	TT 1:	D 4453	_	T (1 T) (1	or redacted.
T-02-04-3-Conf-Exp-EN	English	Unseal in	Page 117 line		In the Initial	Yes.
(Transcript of 21 June 2005	Transcript	Redacted Form.	23 to Page 118		Unsealing	

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
Hearing)	Index.		line 8. Page 121 line 13 to line 17, and line 20 to line 23. Page 122 line 3 to line 23, Page 123 line 3 to line 18, and line 19 to 20, and Page 123 line 22 to Page 124 line 3. Page 124 line 13 to line 24.	[REDACTED]	Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 125 line 1	[REDACTED]		
			to line 11, and			
			line 14 to line			
			23.			
			D 12(1)			
			Page 126 line			
			22 to line 25.			
			Dago 127 lino			
			Page 127 line 17 to Page 128			
			line 9.			
			inte 7.			
			Page 128 line			
			15, and line 16			
			to line 18, and			
			Page 128, line			
			24 to line 25.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
				IDED A CEPTO -		Redactions?
			Page 129 line	[REDACTED] -		
			15 to line 18.			
			Page 130 line			
			14 to line 22.			
			11 00 11110 22.			
			Page 132 line 9			
			to line 19.			
			Page 133 line 7			
			to Page 134 line			
			2.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 134 line 3	[REDACTED]		
			to line 11.			
						-
			Page 134 line			
			12 to Page 135			
			line 1.			
			Page 135 line			
			19 to line 20,			
			and Page 135			
			line 22 to Page 136 line 5.			
			136 line 3.			
			Page 136 line			
			15 to line 23.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 137 line	[REDACTED]		
			19 to Page 138			
			line 12, and			
			Page 138 line			
			15 to Page 139			
			line 1.			
			Page 139 line			
			18 to Page 142			
			line 23.			
			D 440 !:			
			Page 143 line			
			15 to line 17.			
			Page 142 line			
			Page 143 line 20 to 24.			
			20 10 24.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
			Page 144 line	[REDACTED]		
			22 to line 23.			
			Page 145 line			
			15 to line 23,			
			and Page 146			
			line 1 to line 19.			
			Page 147 line 1			
			to Page 151 line			
			6.			
			Page 151 line			
			24 to Page 156			
			line 6.			

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-15-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal.		[REDACTED]	None to date,	Yes, if
(Registration in the Record of	Index, Doc.				although in	following
Material Presented During	No. 21				Initial	treatment by
the <i>ex parte</i> Hearing Held in					Unsealing	PTC any
Closed Session on 16 June					Decision, and	portions of
2005)					subject to	the document
					further order	remain sealed
					PTC unsealed	or redacted.
					existence and	
					content only of	
					related heaving	
					of 16 June 2005	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
				<u> </u>	of PTC.	
ICC-02/04-16-US-Exp	Situation	Unseal	Attachment to		None to date,	Yes, if
(Registration in the Record of	Index, Doc.	registration with	remain sealed.		although in	following
Material Presented During	No. 22	attachment			Initial	treatment by
the <i>ex parte</i> Hearing Held in		[REDACTED]			Unsealing	PTC any
Closed Session on 21 June					Decision, PTC	portions of
2005)					unsealed	the document
					existence and	remain sealed
		remaining			content only of	or redacted.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		sealed).		[REDACTED]	related heaving	
		,			of 21 June 2005	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-1-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			Unsealed in	No.
(Decision on the Prosecutor's	Doc. No. 1				Initial	
Application for Warrants of					Unsealing	
Arrest Under Article 58)				_	Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-2-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8	One		In Initial	Reasons
(Warrant of Arrest for Joseph	Doc. No. 2	July 2005 warrant	amendment		Unsealing	already given
Kony)		with one	and one		Decision, PTC	in Initial
		amendment and	redaction and		unsealed an	Unsealing
		one redaction	substitution.		amended	Decision.
		and substitution.			warrant,	
		See "Application			redacted more	
		For Unsealing of			extensively	
		Warrants of			than had been	
		Arrest Issued on			requested by	
		8 July 2005, and			the OTP.	
		Other Related				
		Relief" dated 9				
		September 2005,				

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment Paras. 14 & 15.	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content [REDACTED]	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-3-US-Exp (Annexes to Warrant of Arrest for Joseph Kony)	Case Index, Doc. No. 3	Unseal.			Unsealed in Initial Unsealing Decision.	No.
ICC-02/04-01/05-4-US-Exp (Warrant of Arrest for Vincent Otti)	Case Index, Doc. No. 4	Unsealing of 8 July 2005 warrant with one redaction and one redaction and substitution. See "Application For Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief" dated 9 September 2005, Para. 14.	One redaction and one redaction and substitution.		In Initial Unsealing Decision, PTC unsealed warrant, redacted more extensively than had been requested by the OTP.	Reasons already given in Initial Unsealing Decision.
ICC-02/04-01/05-5-US-Exp (Annexes to Warrant of Arrest for Vincent Otti)	Case Index, Doc. No. 5	Unseal.			Unsealed in Initial Unsealing	No.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]	Decision.	110000101101
ICC-02/04-01/05-6-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8		 	In Initial	Reasons
(Warrant of Arrest for Raska	Doc. No. 6	July 2005 warrant			Unsealing	already given
Lukwiya)		without			Decision, PTC	in Initial
		redaction. See			unsealed	Unsealing
		"Application For			warrant,	Decision.
		Unsealing of			redacted more	
		Warrants of			extensively	
		Arrest Issued on			than had been	
		8 July 2005, and			requested by	
		Other Related			the OTP.	
		Relief."		_		
ICC-02/04-01/05-7-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			Unsealed in	No.
(Annexes to Warrant of	Doc. No. 7				Initial	
Arrest for Raska Lukwiya)					Unsealing	
				_	Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-8-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8	One redaction		In Initial	Reasons
(Warrant of Arrest for Okot	Doc. No. 8	July 2005 warrant	and		Unsealing	already given
Odhiambo)		with one	substitution		Decision, PTC	in Initial
		redaction and			unsealed	Unsealing
		substitution. See			warrant,	Decision .
		"Application For			redacted more	
		Unsealing of			extensively	
		Warrants of			than had been	
		Arrest Issued on			requested by	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			the OTP.	
		Other Related				
		Relief" dated 9				
		September 2005,				
		Para. 14.				
ICC-02/04-01/05-9-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			Unsealed in	No.
(Annexes to Warrant of	Doc. No. 9				Initial	
Arrest for Okot Odhiambo)					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-10-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8			In Initial	Reasons
(Warrant of Arrest for	Doc. No. 10	July 2005 warrant			Unsealing	already given
Dominic Ongwen)		without			Decision, PTC	in Initial
		redaction. See			unsealed	Unsealing
		"Application For			warrant,	Decision.
		Unsealing of			redacted more	
		Warrants of			extensively	
		Arrest Issued on			than had been	
		8 July 2005, and			requested by	
		Other Related			the OTP.	
		Relief."				
ICC-02/04-01/05-11-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal			Unsealed in	No.
(Annex to Warrant of Arrest	Doc. No. 11				Initial	
for Dominic Ongwen)					Unsealing	
					Decision.	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-12-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the OTP's		[REDACTED]	No explicit	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Doc. No. 12	"Application for			treatment of	
Surrender of Joseph Kony)		Unsealing of			this document	
		Warrants of			to date but in	
		Arrest Issued on			Second	
		8 July 2005, and			Unsealing	
		Other Related			Decision, and	
		Relief" dated 9			subject to	
		September 2005,			further order,	
		the OTP			PTC unsealed	
		requested sealing			existence and	
		of the requests			content of the	
		for arrest and			amended	
		surrender. In a			request for	
		later filing,3 the			arrest and	
		OTP requested			surrender of	
		authorization to			Joseph Kony	
		publicize			only insofar as	
		transmission of			such content is	
		the Requests.			unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	

³"Sealed Supplement to Prosecutor's Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II to Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrants of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification" dated 18 October 2005.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-13-US-Exp	Case Index,	Remains sealed.		[REDACTED]	In the Second	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Doc. No. 13				Unsealing	
Surrender of Vincent Otti)					Decision, and	
					subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
					Transmission	
					of the Request	
					of arrest and	
					surrender is	
					mentioned in	
					para. 6 of Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-14-US-Exp	Case Index,	Remains sealed.		[REDACTED]	In the Second	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Doc. No. 14	remains searcd.			Unsealing	
Surrender of Raska Lukwiya)					Decision, and	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]	subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
					Transmission	
					of the Request	
					of arrest and	
					surrender is	
					mentioned in	
					para. 6 of Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision	
ICC-02/04-01/05-15-US-Exp	Case Index,	Remains sealed.		[REDACTED]	In the Second	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Doc. No. 15	Terriario scarca.			Unsealing	103.
Surrender of Okot	200.110.15				Decision, and	
Odhiambo)					subject to	
,					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
					existence and	110000000101
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
					Transmission	
					of the Request	
					of arrest and	
					surrender is	
					mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
				(DED LOTED)	Decision	
ICC-02/04-01/05-16-US-Exp	Case Index,	Remains sealed.		[REDACTED]	In the Second	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Doc. No. 16				Unsealing	
Surrender of Dominic					Decision, and	
Ongwen)					subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	

Document Number of Currently Sealed or	Index and Doc.	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment	Prior PTC Treatment in	OTP Request for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number	Treatment	Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
Commentar Document	TValliber		Content	Content	Decisions	Continued
				Content	Decisions	Sealing or
						Redactions?
					content is	Redactions:
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
					Transmission	
					of the Request	
					of arrest and	
					surrender is	
					mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
				[REDACTED]	Decision	
ICC-02/04-01/05-17-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal with	Portions of	[KEDACTED]	Unsealed as to	Yes.
(Prosecutor's Motion for	Doc. No. 17	redactions.	Paras. 12, 13		existence only	
Clarification and Urgent			and 14 and		in Initial	
Request for Variation of the			note 19 in		Unsealing	
Time-Limit Enshrined in Rule 155)			entirety.		Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-18-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			Unsealed in	No.
(Decision on the Prosecutor's	Doc. No. 18	Onsear.			Initial	INO.
Motion for Clarification and	DUC. 1NO. 10				Unsealing	
Urgent Request for Variation					Decision.	
of the Time-Limit Enshrined					D CCIOICII.	
in Rule 155)						

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-19-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal with	Portions of	[REDACTED]	In the Initial	Yes.
(Prosecutor's Application for	Doc. No. 19	redactions.	footnotes 12		Unsealing	
Leave to Appeal In Part Pre-			and 13.		Decision, and	
Trial Chamber II's Decision					subject to	
on the Prosecutor's					further order,	
Applications for Warrants of					PTC unsealed	
Arrest Under Article 58)					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						-
ICC-02/04-01/05-20-US-Exp (Decision on Prosecutor's Application for Leave to Appeal In Part Pre-Trial Chamber II's Decision on the Prosecutor's Applications for Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58)	Case Index, Doc. No. 20	Unseal.			Unsealed in Initial Unsealing Decision.	Redactions? No.

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-22-US-Exp (Application Proposing Treatments of Submissions, transcripts, and Decisions Which Are Currently Sealed, In the Event That Warrants of Arrest Are Unsealed. And Annexes A and B).	Case Index, Doc. 22	Unseal in redacted form.	Redact last column of Exhibit A, and documents which constitute Exhibit B.	[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes, if following treatment by PTC any portions of the document remain sealed or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-23-US-Exp (Order for the Provision of Additional Information Relating to the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief)	Case Index, Doc. 23	Unseal existence of order, and title of order, with document remaining sealed.		[REDACTED]	None to date. Order post- dates OTP's prior application regarding treatment of documents, decisions and	Yes, if following treatment by PTC any portions of the document remain sealed or redacted.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
				[REDACTED]	transcripts.	reductions.
					transcripts.	
				[REDACTED]		
ICC-02/04-01/05-24-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes, if
(Provision of Additional	Doc. 24	filing, and title of			Filing and all	following
Information Relating to the		filing, with			subsequent	treatment by
Prosecutor's Application for		document			entries on this	PTC any
Unsealing of Warrants of		remaining sealed.			chart post-date	portions of
Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005,					OTP's 14	the document
and Other Related Relief.)					September	remain sealed
					application	or redacted.
					regarding	
					treatment of	
					documents,	
				•	decisions and	
100 02/04 04/05 25 110 5	C I I	TT 16		[REDACTED]	transcripts.	2/ :6
ICC-02/04-01/05-25-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[]	None to date.	Yes, if
(Registrar's Response to the Order for Additional	Doc. 25	filing, and title of				following
		filing, with document				treatment by
Information Relating to the						PTC any
Prosecutor's Application for		remaining sealed.				portions of
Unsealing of Warrants of						the document remain sealed
Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief.)						or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-26-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[REDACTED]	In Second	Yes.
1CC-02/04-01/05-26-05-EXP	Case muex,	Offsear fact of			in second	i es.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
(Urgent Application for	Doc. 26	filing, and title of		[REDACTED]	Unsealing	
Authorization to Disclose		filing, with			Decision and	
Information Relating to The		document			subject to	
Warrants of Arrest, To		remaining sealed.			further order,	
Request the Registry to					PTC unsealed	
Transmit Requests for Arrest					existence and	
and Surrender, And to					content only	
Modify Requested Date of					insofar as such	
Unsealing)					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-27-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			In Second	Yes.
(Decision on Prosecutor's	Doc. 27				Unsealing	
Urgent Application dated 26					Decision, and	
September 2005)					subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Reques
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-29-US-Exp	Case	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request for Arrest and	Index, Doc.	"Application for			Unsealing	
Surrender of Joseph Kony	29	Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Issued on 8 July 2005 as		Warrants of			subject to	
amended on 27 September		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
2005)		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁴ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	

⁴"Sealed Supplement to Prosecutor's Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II To Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrants of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification" dated 18 October 2005.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC-02/04-01/05-30-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Democratic	Doc. 30	"Application for			Unsealing	
Republic of the Congo for		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Arrest and Surrender of		Warrants of			subject to	
Joseph Kony)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
, ,		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁵ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-31-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.

⁵Id.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
(Request to the Democratic	Doc. 31	"Application for			Unsealing	
Republic of the Congo for		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Arrest and Surrender of		Warrants of			subject to	
Vincent Otti)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁶ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-32-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Democratic	Doc. 32	"Application for			Unsealing	

⁴Id.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
Republic of the Congo for		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Arrest and Surrender of Okot		Warrants of			subject to	
Odhiambo)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
,		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁷ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-33-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Democratic	Doc. 33	"Application for			Unsealing	
Republic of the Congo for		Unsealing of			Decision, and	

[₹]*Id*.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
Arrest and Surrender of		Warrants of			subject to	
Dominic Ongwen)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁸ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-34-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Democratic	Doc. 34	"Application for			Unsealing	
Republic of the Congo for		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Arrest and Surrender of		Warrants of			subject to	

Id.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
Raska Lukwiya)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	
,		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ⁹ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-35-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Republic of	Doc. 35	"Application for			Unsealing	
the Sudan for Arrest and		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Surrender of Joseph Kony)		Warrants of			subject to	
		Arrest Issued on			further order,	

Id.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ¹⁰ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-36-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Republic of	Doc. 36	"Application for			Unsealing	
the Sudan for Arrest and		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Surrender of Vincent Otti)		Warrants of			subject to	
		Arrest Issued on			further order,	

 $^{^{10}}Id.$

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ¹¹ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-37-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Republic of	Doc. 37	"Application for			Unsealing	
the Sudan for Arrest and		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Surrender of Okot		Warrants of			subject to	
Odhiambo)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	

 $^{^{11}}Id.$

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ¹² the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-38-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	Yes.
(Request to the Republic of	Doc. 38	"Application for			Unsealing	
the Sudan for Arrest and		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Surrender of Dominic		Warrants of			subject to	
Ongwen)		Arrest Issued on			further order,	

 $^{^{12}}Id.$

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ¹³ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-39-US-Exp	Case Index,	In the			In Second	
(Request to the Republic of	Doc. 39	"Application for			Unsealing	
the Sudan for Arrest and		Unsealing of			Decision, and	
Surrender of Raska Lukwiya)		Warrants of			subject to	
		Arrest Issued on			further order,	

 $^{^{13}}Id.$

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		8 July 2005, and			PTC unsealed	
		Other Related			existence and	
		Relief" the OTP			content only	
		requested sealing			insofar as such	
		of the requests			content is	
		for arrest and			unsealed by	
		surrender. In a			other decision	
		later filing ¹⁴ the			of PTC.	
		OTP requested			Transmission	
		authorization to			of the Requests	
		publicize			for arrest and	
		transmission of			surrender is	
		the Requests.			mentioned in	
					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-40-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			Unsealed in	No.
(Order to Registrar to attend	Doc. 65				Second	
3 October hearing)					Unsealing	
	F 1: 1	TT 10		[REDACTED]	Decision.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Transcript of hearing held 3	English	Unseal fact of			In Initial	Yes.
October 2005	Transcript	existence, and			Unsealing	

¹⁴*Id*.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
	Index	date of transcript,		[REDACTED]	Decision, and	
		with document			subject to	
		remaining sealed.			further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only	
					insofar as such	
					content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
100 02/04 04/05 44 110 5		TT 10		[REDACTED]	of PTC.	2/ 16
ICC-02/04-01/05-41-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[55225557]	None to date.	Yes, if
(Notification Of Additional	Doc. 68	filing, and title of				following
Matter Relating to Witness Security)		filing, with document				treatment by PTC any
Security)		remaining sealed.				portions of
		Temaning seared.				the document
						remain sealed
						or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-42-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[REDACTED]	None to date.	Yes, if
(Notification Of Errata in	Doc. 69	filing, and title of				following
Prior Filing of 4 October 2005)		filing, with				treatment by
,		document				PTC any
		remaining sealed.				portions of
						the document

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
						remain sealed
						or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-43-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal			None to date.	Yes, if
(Submission of Information	Doc. 70					following
Regarding Dominic Ongwen)						treatment by
						PTC any
						portions of
						the document
						remain sealed or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-44-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of		[REDACTED]	None to date,	Yes, if
(Decision to Convene a Status	Doc. 71	existence, and			although in	following
Conference)	Doc. 71	title of decision,			Initial	treatment by
Conference		with document			Unsealing	PTC any
		remaining sealed.			Decision, and	portions of
					subject to	the document
					further order,	remain sealed
					PTC unsealed	or redacted.
					existence and	
					content only of	
					related hearing	
					of 3 October	
					2005 insofar as	
					such content is	
					unsealed by	

Document Number of Currently Sealed or	Index and Doc.	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment	Prior PTC Treatment in	OTP Request for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to Content	Unsealing Decisions	for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
				[REDACTED]	other decision of PTC.	
(Transcript of hearing held 6 October 2005)	English Transcript Index	Unseal fact of existence, and date of transcript, with document remaining sealed.			In Initial Unsealing Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.	Yes.
ICC-02/04-01/05-45-US-Exp (Urgent Application to Make Information Regarding Warrants of Arrest Public and For Authorization to States and Organizations to Make Public Statements.)	Case Index, Doc. 72	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing, with document remaining sealed.			None to date.	Yes, if following treatment by PTC any portions of the document remain sealed or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-46-US-Exp (Prosecutor's Submission of	Case Index, Doc. 73	Unseal fact of filing, and title of			None to date.	Yes, , if following

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
ICC Security and Safety		filing up		[REDACTED]		treatment by
Report [REDACTED] [REDACTED] as Relied		to"safety				PTC any
[REDACTED] as Relied		report", with				portions of
Upon at hearing Held on 6		remainder of title				the document
October 2005)		and document				remain sealed
		remaining sealed.				or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-47-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			None to date.	Yes, if
(Versement au dossier par le	Doc. 74				However, the	following
Greffier du procès-verbal de					transmission of	treatment by
transmission à la République					the request for	PTC any
Démocratique du Congo des					arrest and	portions of
demandes d'arrestation et de					surrender to	the document
remise conformément à la					the Democratic	remain sealed
Décision relative à la					Republic of	or redacted.
demande urgente du					Congo is	
Procureur date du 26					mentioned in	
septembre 2005)					para. 6 of	
					Second	
					Unsealing Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-48-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			None to date.	Yes, if
(Registration in the Record of	Doc. 75	Onsear.			However, the	following
the Memorandum of Service	Duc. 75				transmission of	treatment by
regarding the Transmission					the request for	PTC any
to the Republic of Uganda of					arrest and	portions of

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
the Requests for Arrest and					surrender to	the document
Surrender in accordance with					the Republic of	remain sealed
the Decision on the					Uganda is	or redacted.
Prosecutor's Urgent					mentioned in	
Application dated 26					para. 6 of	
September 2005)					Second	
•					Unsealing	
					Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-49-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.			None to date.	Yes, if
(Registration in the Record of	Doc. 76				However, the	following
the Memorandum of Service					transmission of	treatment by
regarding the Transmission					the request for	PTC any
to the Republic of Sudan of					arrest and	portions of
the Requests for Arrest and					surrender to	the document
Surrender in accordance with					the Republic of	remain sealed
the Decision on the					Sudan is	or redacted.
Prosecutor's Urgent					mentioned in	
Application dated 26					para. 6 of	
September 2006)					Second	
					Unsealing	
				[REDACTED]	Decision.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-50-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal.		[KEDACIED]	None to date,	Yes, if
(Registration in the record of	Doc. 77				although in	following
material presented during the					Initial	treatment by
status conference held in					Unsealing	PTC any

Document Number of Currently Sealed or Confidential Document	Index and Doc. Number	Proposed Treatment	Proposed Redactions to Content	Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content	Prior PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Request for Reasons for Any Continued Sealing or Redactions?
closed session on 3 October 2005)					Decision, and subject to further order, PTC unsealed existence and content only of related hearing of 3 October 2005 insofar as such content is unsealed by other decision of PTC.	portions of the document remain sealed or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-51-US-Exp (Prosecutor's Submission of BBC News Article Dated 4 October 2005 as Referred To During Hearing Held on 6 October 2005)	Case Index, Doc. 79	Unseal.		[REDACTED] .	None to date.	Yes, if following treatment by PTC any portions of the document remain sealed or redacted.
ICC-02/04-01/05-53 (Warrant Of Arrest For Joseph Kony Issued On 8 July 2005 As Amended on 27 September	Case Index, Doc. 81	Unsealing of 8 July 2005 warrant with one amendment and	One amendment and one redaction and	[REDACTED]	In Initial Unsealing Decision, PTC unsealed an	Reasons already given in Initial Unsealing

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
2005 - Public Redacted		one redaction	substitution.	[REDACTED]	amended	Decision.
Version)		and substitution.			warrant,	
·		See "Application			redacted more	
		For Unsealing of			extensively	
		Warrants of			than had been	
		Arrest Issued on			requested by	
		8 July 2005, and			the OTP.	
		Other Related				
		Relief" dated 9				
		September 2005,				
		Paras. 14 & 15.				
100 02/04 01/05 54 (14)		11 11 60	0 1 1	[REDACTED]	In Initial	l D
ICC-02/04-01/05-54 (Warrant	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8	One redaction	[:::::::::]		Reasons
Of Arrest For Vincent Otti -	Doc. 82	July 2005 warrant	and one		Unsealing	already given
Public Redacted Version)		with one	redaction and		Decision, PTC unsealed	in Initial
		redaction and one redaction	substitution.			Unsealing Decision.
		and substitution.			warrant, redacted more	Decision.
		See "Application			extensively than had been	
		For Unsealing of Warrants of			requested by	
		Arrest Issued on			the OTP.	
		8 July 2005, and			uie Off.	
		Other Related				
		Relief" dated 9				
		Relief dated 3				

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
		September 2005,				
		Para. 14.				
ICC-02/04-01/05-55	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8			In Initial	Reasons
(Warrant Of Arrest For Raska	Doc. 83	July 2005 warrant			Unsealing	already given
Lukwiya - Public Redacted		without			Decision, PTC	in Initial
Version)		redaction. See			unsealed	Unsealing
		"Application For			warrant,	Decision.
		Unsealing of			redacted more	
		Warrants of			extensively	
		Arrest Issued on			than had been	
		8 July 2005, and			requested by	
		Other Related			the OTP.	
		Relief."		 [REDACTED]		
ICC-02/04-01/05-56 (Warrant	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8	One redaction	[REDACTED]	In Initial	Reasons
Of Arrest For Okot	Doc. 84	July 2005 warrant	and		Unsealing	already given
Odhiambo – Public Redacted		with one	substitution.		Decision, PTC	in Initial
Version)		redaction and			unsealed	Unsealing
		substitution. See			warrant,	Decision.
		"Application For			redacted more	
		Unsealing of			extensively	
		Warrants of			than had been	
		Arrest Issued on			requested by	
		8 July 2005, and			the OTP.	
		Other Related				

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
					2 ceisions	Sealing or
						Redactions?
		Relief" dated 9				Redactions:
		September 2005,				
		Para. 14.				
		Turu. Tr.				
ICC-02/04-01/05-57 (Warrant	Case Index,	Unsealing of 8		[REDACTED]	In Initial	Reasons
Of Arrest For Dominic	Doc. 85	July 2005 warrant			Unsealing	already given
Ongwen – Public Redacted		without			Decision, PTC	in Initial
Version)		redaction. See			unsealed	Unsealing
		"Application For			warrant,	Decision.
		Unsealing of			redacted more	
		Warrants of			extensively	
		Arrest Issued on			than had been	
		8 July 2005, and			requested by	
		Other Related			the OTP.	
		Relief."				
ICC-02/04-01/05-59-US-Exp	Case Index,	Unseal fact of			None to date.	Yes, if
(Sealed Supplement to	Doc. 87	filing, and title				following
Prosecutor's Position on the		of filing, with				treatment by
Decision of Pre-Trial		document				PTC any
Chamber II to Redact Factual		remaining				portions of
Descriptions of Crimes from		sealed.				the document
the Warrant of Arrest, Motion						remain sealed
for Reconsideration, and						or redacted.
Motion for Clarification)				1		
ICC-02/04-01/05-61-US	Case Index,	Unseal fact of			None to date,	Yes.

Document Number of	Index and	Proposed	Proposed	Reasons for OTP	Prior PTC	OTP Request
Currently Sealed or	Doc.	Treatment	Redactions to	Proposed Treatment	Treatment in	for Reasons
Confidential Document	Number		Content	and/or Redactions to	Unsealing	for Any
				Content	Decisions	Continued
						Sealing or
						Redactions?
(Registration in the record of	Doc. 89	filing, and title		[REDACTED]	although in	
material presented during the		of filing, with			Initial	
status conference held in		document			Unsealing	
closed session on 6 October		remaining			Decision and	
2005)		sealed.			subject to	
					further order,	
					PTC unsealed	
					existence and	
					content only of	
					related hearing	
					of 6 October	
					2005 insofar as	
					such content is	
					unsealed by	
					other decision	
					of PTC.	