



Original : English

No.: ICC-02/04-01/05

Date: 2 May 2006

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Mauro Politi, Presiding Judge
Judge Fatoumata Dembele Diarra
Judge Ekaterina Trendafilova

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

SITUATION IN UGANDA

PUBLIC REDACTED VERSION

**Annexes to Prosecutor's Submission of Information on Further Unsealing of
Documents of the Record**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno Ocampo, Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor

Ms Christine Chung, Senior Trial Lawyer

Mr Eric MacDonald, Trial Lawyer

Annex

A

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
Situation 02/04							
ICC-02/04-1	Decision Assigning the Situation in Uganda to Pre-Trial Chamber II	7/7/2004	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-2	Election of the Presiding Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber II	16/9/2004	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-3	Designation of a Single Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber II	22/11/2004	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-4-US-Exp + Annexes	Prosecutor's Application for Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58 (Annex A-X)	9/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the previously cited decision.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-5-US-Exp	Submission of Proposed Forms of Warrants of Arrest And Notification of Amendment to Application for Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58	17/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-6-US-Exp ICC-02/04-6	Decision on the exercise of functions by the full Chamber in relation to an application by the Prosecutor under Article 58	19/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-7-US-Exp ICC-02/04-7	Decision on the extension of the page limit in relation to an Application by the Prosecutor under Article 58	20/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-8-US-Exp	Prosecutor s Amended Application for Warrants of Arrest under Article 58 (Annex A-X)	20/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-9-US-Exp	Prosecutor s proposed Redacted Version of Amended Application for Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58 (Annex A-C)	23/5/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-10-US-Exp ICC-02/04-10	Decision to hold a hearing on the request under rule 176 made in the Prosecutor s Application for warrants of arrest under Article 58.	9/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. In Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 the document has been unsealed.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-11-US-Exp	Prosecutor s Application to Disclose to Internal Auditor Certain Information Relating to the Amended Application for Warrants	13/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The title and existence of this document have been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	The OTP requests further unsealing in redacted form. Unsealing is particularly appropriate give that the Chamber has unsealed its Decision relating to this matter.	Under authority of Art. 68(1) redact second bullet point of paragraph 5, third and fifth sentences.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-12-US-Exp ICC-02/04-12	Decision on the "Prosecutor s Application to Disclose to Internal Auditor Certain Information Relating to the Amended Application for Warrants" Dated 13 June 2005	17/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-13-US-Exp ICC-02/04-13	Decision to hold a hearing on the Prosecution of Victims and Witnesses in connection with the Prosecutor s Application for warrants of arrest and the Prosecutor s Application dated 13 June 2005	17/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. Document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-14-US-Exp	Prosecutor s submission of Authorities Relied Upon at Hearing held on 16th June 2005	23/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-15-US-Exp ICC-02/04-15	Registration in the record of material presented during the <i>ex parte</i> hearing held in closed session on 16 June 2005	28/6/2005	Under Seal Ex parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-16-US-Exp	Registration in the record of material presented during the <i>ex parte</i> hearing held in closed session on 21 June 2005	1/7/2005	Under Seal Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal covering registration document. Attachment [REDACTED] should remain sealed under authority of Art. 68(1) and Art. 57(3)(c).	n/a	
ICC-02/04-17-Conf	Letter from the Office of the Prosecutor to the Presiding Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber II dated 9 December 2004	1/7/2005	Conf	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment (see discussion at ICC-02-04-01-05-T-3-CONF-EN [17nov2005 Edited] pp 30-31).		
ICC-02/04-18- Conf	Letter from the Presiding Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber II to the Office of the Prosecutor dated 1 December 2004	1/7/2005	Conf	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment (see discussion at ICC-02-04-01-05-T-3-CONF-EN [17nov2005 Edited] pp 30-31).		
ICC-02/04-19- Conf	Transcripts of the meeting between Pre-Trial Chamber II and the Office of the Prosecutor held on 8 February 2005	1/7/2005	Conf	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment (see discussion at ICC-02-04-01-05-T-3-CONF-EN [17nov2005 Edited] pp 30-31).		
ICC-02/04-20- Conf	Transcriptions de la réunion entre la Chambre préliminaire II et le Bureau du Procureur du 8 février 2005	1/7/2005	Conf	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment (see discussion at ICC-02-04-01-05-T-3-CONF-EN [17nov2005 Edited] pp 30-31).		
ICC-02/04-21	Election of the Presiding Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber II	28/3/2006	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
Case 02/04-01/05							
ICC-02/04-01/05-1-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-1	Decision of the Prosecutor s Application for the Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-2-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Joseph Kony	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. An Amended version (changing Kony's birthplace to Omoro County) is also Under Seal (ICC-02/04-01/05-28-US-Exp). The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-53).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-3-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-3	Annexes to Warrant of Arrest for Joseph Kony	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-4-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Vincent Oti	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-54).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-5-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-5	Annexes to Warrant of Arrest for Vincent Oti	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-6-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Raska Lukwiya	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-55).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-7-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-7	Annexes to Warrants of Arrest for Raska Lukwiya	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-8-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Okot Odhiambo	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-56).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-9-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-9	Annexes to Warrants of Arrest for Okot Odhiambo	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-10-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Dominic Ongwen	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-57).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-11-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-11	Annexes to Warrants of Arrest for Dominic Ongwen	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-12-US-Exp	Request for Arrest and Surrender of Joseph Kony	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-13-US-Exp	Request for Arrest and Surrender of Vincent Otti	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. In Decision ICC 02/04-01/05-62 the document has been unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in the Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-14-US-Exp	Request for Arrest and Surrender of Raska Lukwiya	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. In Decision ICC 02/04-01/05-62 the document has been unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in the Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-15-US-Exp	Request for Arrest and Surrender of Okot Odhiambo	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. In Decision ICC 02/04-01/05-62 the document has been unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in the Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-16-US-Exp	Request for arrest and surrender of Dominic Ongwen	11/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52. In Decision ICC 02/04-01/05-62 the document has been unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in the Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-17-US-Exp	Prosecutor's Motion for Clarification and Urgent Request for Variation of the Time-Limit Enshrined in Rule 155	14/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	Unseal in Redacted Form. Unsealing is particularly appropriate given that the Chamber has unsealed its Decision relating to this matter.	Redact portions of paragraphs 12, 13 and 14 and footnote 19 in its entirety, as depicted in Exhibit B to 14 September 2005 OTP filing (ICC-02/04-01/05-22-US-Exp)	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-18-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-18	Decision on the Prosecutor's Motion for Clarification and Urgent Request for Variation of the Time-Limit Enshrined in Rule 155	18/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-19-US-Exp	Prosecutor's Application for Leave to Appeal in Part Pre-Trial Chamber's II Decision on the Prosecutor's Applications for Warrants of Arrest Under Article 58	18/7/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the previously cited decision.	Unseal in Redacted Form. Unsealing is particularly appropriate given that the Chamber has unsealed its Decision relating to this matter.	Redact portions of footnotes 12 and 13.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-20-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-20	Decision on Prosecutor's Application for leave to appeal in part Pre-Trial Chamber II's Decision on the Prosecutor's applications for warrants of arrest under article 58	22/8/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-21-US-Exp	Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief	12/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the previously cited decision.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Under authority of Art. 68(1) redact the last four sentences of paragraph 14 and footnotes 4 and 5.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-22-US-Exp	Application Proposing Treatment of Submissions, Transcripts and Decisions Which are Currently Sealed, in the event that Warrants of Arrest are unsealed.	14/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact last column of Exhibit A, and documents which constitute Exhibit B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-23-US-Exp	Order for the Provision of Additional Information Relating to the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief	21/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	In Question 1 and Question 5 redact quotations drawn from still-sealed Application for Warrants of Arrest. Proposed redactions are depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-24-US-Exp	Provision of Additional Information Relating to the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of Warrants of Arrest Issued on 8 July 2005, and Other Related Relief	22/9/2005	Conf/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact portions of paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 27, 28, 31, 32, and the Conclusion. Redact paragraph 14 in its entirety. Proposed redactions are depicted in Annex B.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
							[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-25-US-Exp	Registrar's response to the order for additional information relating to the Prosecutor's Application for unsealing of warrants of arrest issued on 8 th July 2005, and other related relief	22/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact portions of paragraphs 2, 3, 4, as depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-26-US-Exp and annex A	Urgent application for Authorization to Disclose Information Relating to the Warrants of Arrest, to Request the Registry to transmit Requests for Arrest and Surrender, And to Modify Requested Date of Unsealing	26/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	Unseal in Redacted Form. Unsealing is particularly appropriate given that the Chamber has unsealed its Decision relating to this matter.	Redact paragraph 4, and portions of paragraphs 5, 10, as depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-27-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-27	Decision on the Prosecutor's urgent Application dated 26 September 2005	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision. In Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78 the document has been unsealed.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-28-US-Exp	Warrant of Arrest for Joseph KONY issued on 8 July 2005 as amended on 27 September 2005	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	This document is Under Seal. The Public version of this Warrant is the Redacted version (ICC-02/04-01/05-53).	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-29-US-Exp	Request for arrest and surrender of Joseph KONY issued on 8 July 2005 as amended on 27 September 2005	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-30-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Joseph KONY	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-31-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Vincent OTT	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-32-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Okot ODHIAMBO	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-33-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Dominic ONGWEN	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-34-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Congo for Arrest and Surrender of Raska LUKWIYA	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-35-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Sudan for Arrest and Surrender of Joseph KONY	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-36-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Sudan for Arrest and Surrender of Vincent OTT	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-37-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Sudan for Arrest and Surrender of Okot ODHIAMBO	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-38-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Sudan for Arrest and Surrender of Dominic ONGWEN	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-39-US-Exp	Request to the Democratic Republic of Sudan for Arrest and Surrender of Raska LUKWIYA	28/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62 or in the documents unsealed pursuant to paragraph 13 of the previously cited Decision.	OTP does not object to unsealing.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-40-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-40	Order to the Registrar to attend the Status Conference scheduled for 3 October 2005	30/9/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-62.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-41-US-Exp	Notification of Additional Matter Relating to Witness Security	4/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The title and existence of this document have been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-42-US-Exp	Notification of Errata in Prior OTP filing of 4 October 2005	4/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The title and existence of this document have been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-43-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-43	Submission of Information Regarding Dominic Ongwen	5/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-44-US-Exp	Decision to convene a Status Conference	5/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	The existence of this document has been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact portions of pages 2, 3, 4, as depicted in Annex B.	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-45-US-Exp	Urgent Application for Authorization to Make Information Regarding Warrants of Arrest Public and for Authorization to States and Organizations to Make Public Statements	7/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact phrases in paragraph 3, as depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-46-US-Exp	Prosecutor's Submission of ICC Security and Safety Report [REDACTED] as Relied Upon at Hearing Held on 6 October 2005	7/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal fact of filing, and title of filing up to " safety report", with remainder of title and document remaining sealed.	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-47-US ICC-02/04-01/05-47	Versement au dossier par le Greffier du procès-verbal de transmission à la République démocratique du Congo des demandes d'arrestation et de remise conformément à la Décision relative à la demande urgente du Procureur datée du 26 Septembre 2005	7/10/2005	Under Seal	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-48-US ICC-02/04-01/05-48	Registration in the Record of the Memorandum of Service regarding the Transmission to the Republic of Uganda of the requests for Arrest and Surrender in accordance with the Decision on the Prosecutor's Urgent Application dated 26 September 2005	7/10/2005	Under Seal	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-49-US ICC-02/04-01/05-49	Registration in the record of the Memorandum of Service regarding the Transmission to the Republic of Sudan of the Requests for Arrest and Surrender in accordance with the Decision on the Prosecutor's Urgent Application dated 26 September 2005	7/10/2005	Under Seal	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-50-US	Registration in the record of material presented during the status conference held in closed session on 3 October 2005	10/10/2005	Under Seal	None to date.	Unseal.	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-51-US-Exp ICC-02/04-01/05-51	Prosecutor's Submission of BBC News Article Dated 4 October 2005 as Referred to during Hearing Held on 6 October 2005	11/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP	Unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01-05-52	Decision on the Prosecutor's Application for Unsealing of the Warrants of Arrest.	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-53	Warrant of Arrest for Joseph Kony issued on 8 th July 2005 as amended on 27 th September 2005	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-54	Warrant of Arrest for Vincent OTTI	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-55	Warrant of Arrest for Raska Lukwiya	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-56	Warrant of Arrest for Okot Odhiambo	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-57	Warrant of Arrest for Dominic Ongwen	13/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-58	Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II to Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrant of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification.	18/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-59-US-Exp	Sealed Supplement to Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II to Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrants of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration, and Motion for Clarification.	18/10/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP	The title and existence of this document have been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	Unseal in Redacted Form. Unsealing is particularly appropriate given that the Chamber issued in public form the Decision relating to this matter.	Redact portions of paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8, 12, and 13, as depicted in Annex B.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
							[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-60	Decision on the Prosecutor's Position on the Decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II to Redact Factual Descriptions of Crimes from the Warrants of Arrest, Motion for Reconsideration and Motion for Clarification.	28/10/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-61-US	Registration in the record of material presented during the status conference held in closed session on 6 October 2005	31/10/2005	Under Seal	The title and existence of this document have been unsealed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-78.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment, except that the confidentiality level should be changed to under seal, Ex parte. The Registry did not designate "ex parte" although this material is not appropriate for disclosure to the defence.		
ICC-02/04-01/05-62	Decision to Unseal Further Documents of the Record	2/11/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-63	Update of Proposed Treatment of All Relevant Documents of the Record and Application for Entry of Reasons for Sealing into Public Record	14/11/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-63-US-Exp-Anx-A-B	Annexes A and B to "Update of Proposed Treatment of All Relevant Documents of the Record and Application for Entry of Reasons for Sealing into Public Record" (Corrected version of Annex B in ICC-02/04-01/05-65-US-Exp)	14/11/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	The column "Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content" of Annexes A and B should be redacted.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-64	Decision to Convene a Status Conference on Matters Related to Safety and Security in Uganda	28/11/2002	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-65-US-Exp	Registration in the record of material presented during the status conference held in closed session on 17 November 2005	28/11/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	The column "Reasons for OTP Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content" of Annex B should be redacted.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-66	Application for Clarification of Matter in Relation to 7 December 2005 Status Conference	30/11/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-67	Registration in the Record of Statement by Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Informal Meeting of Legal Advisors of Ministries of Foreign Affairs, New York, 24 October 2005; () Statement by Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Fourth Session of the Assembly of States Parties, The Hague, 28 October 2005.	2/12/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-68	Decision to Convene a Status Conference on the Investigation in the Situation in Uganda in Relation to the Application of Article 53	2/12/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-69	Application for Pre-Trial Chamber II to Supplement the Record With a Description of Informal Communications Between Registry and the Chamber	5/12/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-69-Anx-US-Exp	Sealed Annex to Prosecutor's Application to Supplement the Record	5/12/2005	Under Seal/ Prosecutor, VWU and Registry Only	None to date.	Unseal.		
ICC-02/04-01/05-70-Conf ICC-02/04-01/05-70-Conf-Exp	Submission by the Registrar of the [REDACTED] Submission filed by the Registrar on 5 December 2005/ renamed pursuant to decision ICC-02/04-01/05-77-US	5/12/2005	Conf Ex Parte / Prosecutor Only	Document has been renamed pursuant to Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-77-US and reclassified to confidential "ex parte, Prosecutor only".	Unsealed in Redacted Form.	Title page should be revised as ordered in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-77-US-Exp. At present, in the Registry version, the original title is still visible. Redactions to pages 2-4 as depicted in Annex B. Second Annex to be redacted in its entirety.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
							[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-71	Prosecutor's Request for a Postponement of the Status Conference Convene by the Pre-Trial Chamber in its 2 December 2005 Decision to Convene a Status Conference on the Investigation in the Situation of Uganda in relation to the Application of Article 53	6/12/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-72	Decision to Postpone the Status Conference on the Investigation in the Situation in Uganda in Relation to the Application of Article 53	9/12/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-73-US-Exp	Prosecutor's Application That the Pre-Trial Chamber Disregard as Irrelevant The Submission Filed by the Registry on 5 December 2005.	12/12/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP, VWU and Registrar Only	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact portion of paragraph 35, as depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-74-US-Exp	Registration in the record of material presented during the status conference held in closed session on 7 December 2005	15/12/2005	Under Seal/Ex parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact 4 lines of page 3, as depicted in Annex B. Document HNE 10-02/04-01/05-US-EXP and document HNE 11-02/04-01/05-US-EXP should be redacted in their entirety.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-75	Notice of OTP Request Addressed to the Presidency.	10/1/2006	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	[REDACTED]
ICC-02/04-01/05-76	OTP Submission Providing Information On Status of the Investigation In Anticipation of the Status Conference To Be Held on 13 January 2006	11/1/2006	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-77-US-Exp	Decision on the Prosecutor's Application that the Pre-Trial Chamber Disregard as Irrelevant the Submission filed by the Registry on 5 December 2005	10/3/2006	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact phrases in para. 4, footnote 8, paras. 43 and 63, and footnotes 84, 88 and footnote 107. Proposed redactions are depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-78	Decision to Unseal Further Documents of the Record	10/3/2003	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-79-US-Exp	Prosecutor's Application for Leave to Appeal Pre-Trial Chamber II's Decision on Prosecutor's Application That The Pre-Trial Chamber Disregard as Irrelevant the Submission Filed By the Registry on 5 December 2005	15/3/2006	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Redact part of footnote 5 and two words in para. 24, as depicted in Annex B.	
ICC-02/04-01/05-80-US-Exp + Annexes A B	Notification That Government of Uganda Will Continue Efforts to Execute Warrant of Arrest Naming Dominic Ongwen	11/4/2006	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.		
ICC-02/04-01/05-81-US-Exp + Anx1-3	Report from the Registrar to Pre-Trial Chamber II regarding the progress conducted by the Republic of Uganda to execute the warrant of arrests	12/4/2006	Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	None to date.	OTP proposes no modifications to current treatment.		
ICC-02/04-01/05-82	Order to the Prosecutor to Provide Information on Further Unsealing of Documents of the Record	18/4/2005	Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ICC-02/04-01/05-83 (Anticipated)	Submission of Information on Further Unsealing of Documents Of the Record		Public	n/a	n/a	n/a	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 02/04-01/05 - Chamber Rulings and Proposed OTP Treatments

Document Number	Title of the Document	Registration Date	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of document	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02/04-01/05-83-AnxA-B-US-Exp (Anticipated)	Scaled Annexes to Submission of Information on Further Unsealing of Documents Of the Record		Under Seal/Ex Parte OTP	n/a	Unseal in redacted form, following final decisions on proposed unsealing and redactions.	Redact last column of Annex A. Continued sealing of documents which constitute Annex B. Sealing of Annex C until materials cited in Annex C become public.	[REDACTED]

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
Situation 02/04							
ICC-02-04-T-2-CONF-EXP-EN [16Jun2005 Corrected]	Ex Parte exclusively destined to the Prosecutor Procedural Matters.	16/6/2005	Ex Parte / Confidential	Hearing held in Closed Session on the 16th day of June 2005 including the Transcript of the Status Conference, unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the same decision.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Page 59 line 14 to line 18.	[REDACTED]
						Page 66 line 18 to Page 68 line 4.	
						Page 68 line 8 to line 13.	
						Page 68 line 21 to line 25.	
						Page 69 line 8 to line 24.	
						Page 70 line 11 to line 15.	
						Page 70 line 23 to Page 71 line 1.	
						Page 71 line 2 to line 11, Page 71 line 17 to Page 72 line 16.	
						Page 72 line 19 to line 21.	
						Page 73 line 4 to line 21.	
						Page 74 line 16.	
						Page 75 line 8 to line 15.	
						Page 78 line 20 to line 22.	
						Page 79 line 2 to line 10.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 79 line 15 to line 20.	[REDACTED]
						Page 79 line 21 to Page 80 line 3.	
						Page 80 line 7 to line 16.	
						Page 80 line 23 to Page 81 line 2, and Page 81, line 4 to Page 81 line 15.	
						Page 84 line 2 to line 7.	
						Page 86 line 21 to 22.	
						Page 87 line 6 to line 14.	
						Page 87 line 23 to Page 88 line 12.	
						Page 88 line 21 to Page 89 line 18.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 90 line 5 to line 8, and Page 91 line 11 to line 17.	[REDACTED]
						Page 92 line 17 to line 23.	
						Page 94 line 5 to line 12.	
						Page 94 line 15.	
						Page 94 line 25.	
						Page 97 line 14 to 20.	
						Index	
ICC-02-04-T-3-CONF-EXP-EN [21Jun2005 Corrected]	Ex Parte exclusively destined to the Prosecutor Procedural Matters.	21/6/2005	Ex Parte / Confidential	Hearing held in Closed Session on the 21st day of June 2005 including the Transcript of the Status Conference, unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the same decision.	Unseal in Redacted Form.	Page 116 line 13.	
						Page 117 line 23 to Page 118 line 8.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 121 line 13 to line 17, and line 20 to line 23.	[REDACTED]
						Page 122 line 3 to line 23, Page 123 line 3 to line 18, and line 19 to 20, and Page 123 line 22 to Page 124 line 3.	
						Page 124 line 13 to line 24.	
						Page 125 line 1 to line 11, and line 14 to line 23.	
						Page 126 line 22 to line 25.	
						Page 127 line 17 to Page 128 line 9.	
						Page 128 line 15, and line 16 to line 18, and Page 128, line 24 to line 25.	
						Page 129 line 15 to line 18.	
						Page 130 line 14 to line 22.	
						Page 132 line 9 to line 19.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 133 line 7 to Page 134 line 2.	[REDACTED]
						Page 134 line 3 to line 11.	
						Page 134 line 12 to Page 135 line 1.	
						Page 135 line 19 to line 20, and Page 135 line 22 to Page 136 line 5.	
						Page 136 line 15 to line 23.	
						Page 137 line 19 to Page 138 line 12, and Page 138 line 15 to Page 139 line 1.	
						Page 139 line 18 to Page 142 line 23.	
						Page 143 line 15 to line 17.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 143 line 20 to 24.	[REDACTED]
						Page 144 line 20 to line 23.	
						Page 145 line 15 to line 23, and Page 146 line 1 to line 19.	
						Page 147 line 1 to Page 151 line 6.	
						Page 151 line 24 to Page 156 line 6.	
						Index	
Case 02/04-01/05							
ICC-02-04-01-05-T-1-CONF-EN [3oct2005 Edited]	Status Conference	3/10/2005	Confidential	Status Conference held in Closed Session on the 3rd day of October 2005 including the Transcript of the Status Conference, unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the same decision.	Unseal in redacted form.		
						Page 5 line 2 to line 4 and Page 5, line 17 to Page 7 line 6.	
						Page 7 line 19 to Page 8 line 1.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 10 line 8 to line 11.	[REDACTED]
						Page 10 line 23 to Page 11, line 1.	
						Page 11 line 20 to line 23.	
						Page 12 line 17 to line 18 and Page 12 line 20 to Page 13 line 1.	
						Page 13 line 4 to Page 17 line 14 and Page 17 line 16 to Page 18 line 8.	
						Page 18 line 9 to Page 20 line 1.	
						Page 20 line 14 to Page 22 line 1.	
						Page 22 line 12 to line 15.	
						Page 24 line 6 to Page 24 line 3.	
						Page 25 line 25 to Page 26 line 9.	
						Page 26 line 15 to Page 27 line 6.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 28 line 7 to line 8 and line 8 to line 9.	[REDACTED]
						Page 29 line 6.	
						Page 29 line 11 to line 19.	
						Page 29 line 23 to Page 31 line 7 and Page 31 line 10 to line 12 and Page 31 line 14 to line 16.	
						Page 31 line 19.	
						Page 32 line 23 to line 24.	
						Page 33 line 21 to line 22.	
						Page 38 line 3 to Page 39 line 17.	
						Page 39, line 20 to Page 41 line 3 and Page 41 line 5 to Page 43 line 3 and Page 43 line 24 to Page 44 line 5.	
						Page 44 line 18 to line 21 and Page 44 line 22 to Page 46 line 5.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 48 line 19 to Page 50 line 4 and Page 50 line 15 to line 16.	[REDACTED]
						Page 51 line 9 to line 10 and line 18 to line 20.	
						Page 55 line 15 to line 17 and Page 55 line 21 to Page 56 line 7 and Page 56 line 17 to line 24.	
						Page 58 line 4 to line 14.	
						Page 59 line 10 to line 14.	
						Page 60 line 6 to line 10.	
						Page 60 line 15 to line 19 and Page 60, line 25 to Page 61 line 6.	
						Page 61 line 14.	
						Page 61 line 19 to line 21.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 62 line 10 to line 18.	[REDACTED]
						Page 67 line 16 to 70 line 12.	
						Page 70 line 4.	
						Page 76 line 4 to line 8.	
						Page 77 line 16 to line 19.	
						Page 78 line 15 to Page 79 line 18.	
						Page 84 line 19 to line 21 and Page 85 line 14 to line 15.	
						Page 86 line 8 to line 9.	
						Page 87 line 6.	
						Page 87 line 9 to line 12.	
						Page 87 line 22 to Page 88 line 1.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 89 line 3 to Page 90 line 24 and Page 91 line 6 to line 11.	[REDACTED]
						Index	
ICC-02-04-01-05-T-2-CONF-EN [6oct2005 Edited]	Status Conference	6/10/2005	Confidential	Status Conference held in Closed Session on the 6th day of October 2005 including the Transcript of the Status Conference, unsealed as to its existence and its content, but only to the extent that such content is mentioned in Decision ICC-02/04-01/05-52 or in the decisions mentioned in the paragraph 28 of the previously cited decision.	Unseal in redacted form.	Page 3 line 2 to line 6.	
						Page 3 line 14 to line 15.	
						Page 4 line 2 to Page 29 line 7.	
						Page 29 line 14 to Page 65 line 12.	
						Page 66 line 2 to Page 85 line 4.	
						Page 87 line 8 to line 9.	
						Page 87 line 20 to line 21 and Page 87 line 21 to line 22.	
						Page 87 line 25 to Page 88 line 9.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 89 line 1 to line 5.	[REDACTED]
						Page 89 line 15 to line 16.	
						Page 89 line 20 to line 23 and Page 89 line 25 to Page 90 line 1.	
						Page 90 line 9 to line 14.	
						Page 91 line 3 to line 6.	
						Page 91 line 7 to line 8.	
						Page 92 line 10 to line 11 and Page 92 line 14 to Page 93 line 20.	
						Page 95 line 8 to line 20 and Page 95 line 22 to line 24.	
						Page 96 line 13 to line 14 and Page 96 line 16 to Page 98 line 20.	
						Page 99 line 18 to line 20.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 102 line 6 to line 11 and Page 102 line 16 to Page 103 line 12.	[REDACTED]
						Page 105 line 10 to Page 106 line 1.	
						Page 106 line 6 to line 12.	
						Page 107 line 14 to line 17.	
						Page 108 line 10 to line 12.	
						Page 109 line 5 to line 14.	
						Page 109 line 15 to line 25.	
						Page 110 line 1 to Page 113 line 5.	
						Page 115 line 10 to Page 116 line 7.	
						Index	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02-04-01-05-T-3-CONF-EN [17nov2005 Edited]	Closed Session Hearing	17/11/2005	Confidential	None to date.	Unseal in Redacted Form.		[REDACTED]
						Page 10 line 24 to line 25 and Page 11 line 4 to line 7.	
						Page 11 line 18 to line 23.	
						Page 15 line 11 to line 14.	
						Page 18 line 20 to line 23.	
						Page 20 line 19 to line 23.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 21 line 5 to line 9.	[REDACTED]
						Page 22 line 6 to line 7.	
						Page 23 line 10 to line 12.	
						Page 24 line 24 to Page 26 line 3.	
						Page 26 line 9 and line 12 to line 16.	
						Page 26 line 21 and line 23 to 24.	
						Page 30 line 5.	
						Page 30 line 9 to 20.	
						Index	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
ICC-02-04-01-05-T-4-CONF-EN [7dec2005 Edited]	Closed Session Hearing	7/12/2005	Confidential	None to date.	Unseal in redacted form.		[REDACTED]
						Page 6 line 15 to line 16.	
						Page 8 line 2 to line 4.	
						Page 9 line 5 to line 6.	
						Page 17 line 22 to line 24.	
						Page 18 line 3 to line 5.	
						Page 27 line 9.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 32 line 14 to line 15.	[REDACTED]
						Page 28 line 12.	
						Page 35 line 13 to line 14 and Page 35 line 14 to line 15.	
						Page 39 line 2 to line 3 and line 10 to line 13.	
						Page 39 line 23 to Page 40 line 9.	
						Page 40 line 14 to line 16.	
						Page 40 line 19 to line 22 and Page 40 line 24 to Page 41 line 2.	
						Page 42 line 1 to line 3.	
						Page 43 line 18 to line 20.	
						Page 44 line 3 to line 12.	

SITUATION IN UGANDA - All Submissions, Decisions, and Transcripts in Situation 02/04 and Case 01/05 - Chamber Rulings and OTP Proposed Treatments

Registration Number	Type of Proceedings	Date of Proceedings	Confidentiality Level at time of issuance of transcript	PTC Treatment in Unsealing Decisions	OTP Proposed Treatment	OTP Proposed Redactions to Content	OTP Reasons for Proposed Treatment and/or Redactions to Content
						Page 46 line 25 to Page 47 line 15.	[REDACTED]
						Page 50 line 23 to Page 51 line 5.	
						Page 51 line 14 to line 16.	
						Page 51 line 19 to line 22.	
						Page 52 line 18 to line 21.	
						Page 54 line 13 to line 14 and line 16.	
						Page 61 line 8 to line 12.	
						Page 62 line 10 to line 11.	
						Page 62 line 16 to line 17.	
						Index	
ICC-02-04-01-05-T-5-CONF-EN [13jan2006 Edited]	Closed Session Status Conference	13/1/2006	Confidential	None to date.	Unseal.		